
Annex to LCQ3 
 

Average response times of FSD’s fire vessels (including fireboat and fire speedboat) 
 in handling marine fire incident at various typhoon shelters (2012-2014) (Note 1) 

 
Typhoon  

Shelter 
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Tuen Mun 

(Castle 
Peak Bay) 

Cheung 
Chau 

Causeway 
Bay 

Shau Kei 
Wan 

To Kwa 
Wan 

New Yau 
Ma Tei 

Rambler 
Channel 

Shuen 
Wan 

Yim Tin 
Tsai 

No. of  
cases/  

Average 
response 

time 
Year 

2012 3 / 
13 mins 

1/ 
17.4 mins 

1 / 
13.7 mins -- -- -- -- -- 

1 / 
Not 

Applicable  
(Note 2) 

-- 

2013 -- 4 / 
8.6 mins 

1 / 
7.3 mins 

1 / 
15.2 mins 

1 / 
24 mins -- 1 / 

15.1 mins -- -- 

1 / 
Not 

Applicable  
(Note 2) 

2014 4 / 
8.5 mins 

1 / 
11.8 mins -- 1 / 

10.3 mins 
1 / 

16.2 mins 
1 / 

25 mins -- 1 / 
10 mins -- -- 

 
Note 1: In general, when the FSD receives a call of marine fire incident, it will deploy, apart from fire speedboats, at least two fireboats which 
are nearest to the incident scene for operation.  In addition, the adjacent on-shore fire stations will also deploy fire appliances to provide speedy 
support. 
 
Note 2: As the fire had been put out by on-shore fire personnel whilst fire vessels were heading to the fire incident, the fire vessels had not 
arrived at the fire scene. 


